COTSWOLD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

COTSWOLD DISTRICT COUNCIL
CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES 2025- 2026

The following scale of FEES AND CHARGES applicable to CHESTERTON AND STRATTON
CEMETERIES, approved by the COTSWOLD DISTRICT COUNCIL, will come into effect as from 1st April
2025.

PART 1
£

FOR THE INTERMENT, IN A GRAVE (INCLUDING INTERMENT IN A RE-OPENED GRAVE)
1. of the body of a still-born child or a child whose age at

the time of death did not exceed 16 years No Charge
2. of the body of a person whose age at the time of death

exceeded 16 years £940.00
3. Extra depth (interment at a depth exceeding 7 feet). £415.00
4, Additional fee for the interment of a coffin/casket exceeding

7ft 2in long or exceeding 32in wide. --- £395

INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS

1. for the interment of cremated remains in a burial garden, a
grave or a vault in respect of which an exclusive right of burial
has been granted --- - £295

INTERMENT OF BODY PART

1. for the interment of a body part in a grave £395

The fees indicated above

€)) include the digging of the grave

(b) apply when the interment is made within the following hours:-
April - September
Mondays - Fridays 9.00 a.m. — 14:30 p.m.

October - March
Mondays - Fridays 9.00 a.m. - 2.00 p.m.

(c) apply when the interment is made on the certificate of a coroner or
registered medical practitioner that immediate interment is hecessary.

In any other case an additional fee is payable:

€) For the interment of a coffin £205.00
(b) For the interment of cremated remains £85

Continued overleaf




PART 2

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL
Exclusive rights of burial are granted for a period of 50 years.

1. for the exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave 9 x 4 feet: -
2. £1220.00

2. For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave 4v2 x 4 feet (grave of a
still-born child or a child not exceeding the age of 12 years)
£925.00
3. for the exclusive right of burial of cremated remains
in a burial garden
£295.00
PART 3

MEMORIALS AND INSCRIPTIONS

1. for the right to erect a Memorial on an earthen grave in respect
of which the exclusive right of burial has been granted. (This fee
includes the first inscription)
£540.00

2. for the right to erect a Memorial on a cremated remains grave in a
Burial Garden in respect of which the exclusive right of burial has been
granted. (This fee includes the first inscription)

£175.00
3. for each inscription after the first
£110.00
4, Replacement memorials
£110.00
PART 4

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

1. for the use of the Chesterton Cemetery Chapel
£185.00

2. to transfer the ownership of Exclusive Rights of Burial
£98.00

3. for a copy of Deed of Grant of Exclusive Rights of Burial
£54.00
4. search of burial fees and/or records covering a period of 1 year
£27.00
search of burial fees and/or records covering a period beyond 1 year
£65.00

5. scattering of cremated remains
£87.00






